Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1128396

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 32819
Baird Oil Company LLC

APl No. 15 - 15-137-20637-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 113 W MAIN B2 SW.SE SE gec. 15 tup. 4 s R 21 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: PO BOX 428 330 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
city:  LOGAN State: KS  zjp: 67646 , 835 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Jim R. Baird Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (785 ) 689-7456 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 33575 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name:  WW Drilling, LLC

Wellsite Geologist: _Richard Bell

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

3/16/2013 3/22/2013 4/2/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Norton

Lease Name: Anna Well #: 2-15

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Lansing/Kansas City

Elevation: Ground:2185 Kelly Bushing: 2190

Total Vertical Depth: 3764 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 218 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 1900 ppm  Fluid volume: 500 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
04/10/2013

Confidential Release Date: 04/10/2015

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate, 04/11/2013




R T A O

1128396
Baird Oil Company LLC Anna 2-15

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 15 Twp%1r S. R.Zl [ ]East F ]West County: Norton

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
RAG
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 218 Standard 150 3%cc,2%qgel
Production 7.875 5.5 14 3762 60/40 Poz 240 SMD 3/4# flocele
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease L] Open Hole [ ] Pert. L] Dually Comp. L] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Baird Oil Company LLC

Well Name Anna 2-15

Doc ID 1128396

Tops

EE N =
Topeka 3181 -991
Heebner 3385 -1195
Toronto 3409 -1219
Lansing 3425 -1235
Base Kansas City 3623 -1433
Marmaton 3662 -1472
Arbuckle 3701 -1511
Total Depth 3764 -1574
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

April 04, 2013

Jim R. Baird

Baird Oil Company LLC
113 W MAIN

PO BOX 428

LOGAN, KS 67646

Re:ACO1
API 15-137-20637-00-00
Anna 2-15
SE/4 Sec.15-04S-21W
Norton County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Jim R. Baird



Date: 3/19/2013
Invoice # 6651

P.O.#:

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. e STEBOTS
PO Box 32 - 740 West Wichita Ave, Russell KS 67665
Phone:785-324-1041 fax:785-483-1087
Email: cementing@ruraltel.net

Division: Russell

Invoice

Contact:
BAIRD OIL CO
Address/Job Location: 2 2
20/15
BAIRD OIL CO ) / ; ,
P.O. BOX 428 p o3[l
LOGAN KS. 67646 Vonloone 102 376987
/‘W“} 2 15 - Pva (‘r(;r:'jt) C&:.M"/
1 ! Ll b pmeant
Reference: ard pher e x U
ANNA 2-15 surlace cess
Description of Work:
SURFACE JOB
Services / Items Included: Quantity Price  Taxable Item Quantity Price Taxable
Labor $ 1,275.68 No
Common-Class A 150 $ 210229 Yes
Bulk Truck Matl-Material Service Charge 158 $ 353.18 No
Calcium Chloride 5 $ 266.34 Yes
Pump Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Camp 12 $ 133.85 No
Bulk Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Bulk Plant 12 $ 78.32 No
Premium Gel (Bentonite) 3 $ 5459 Yes
Invoice Terms: SubTotal: $ 4,264.25
Net 30 Discount Available ONLY if Invoice is Paid & Received
S : . % (639.64)
within listed terms of invoice:
SubTotai for Taxable Items: $ 2,059.73
SubTotal for Non-Taxable Items: $ 1,564.88
Total: $ 3,624.61
7.05% Norton County Sales Tax Tax: $ 145.21
Thank You For Your Business! Amount Due: $ 3,769.82

Applied Payments:
Balance Due: $ 3,769.82
Past Due Invoices are subject to a service charge (annual rate of 24%)

This does not include any applicable taxes unless it is listed.
©2008-2013 Straker Investments, LLC. All rights reserved.



QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. B651
Cell 785-324-1041

Sec. Twp. Range County State On Location Finish
pate>~/6-13 iy 1y | 2] NerTon KS JO:45m

Location Logay w 40 EI12 RD 3 ¥ Swin X0

Lease Al)ﬂ 0! RVeII No. 2 ~| & Ownerd : : L
Contractor W W # 1z iqu:rglgegwe:;gfégferg‘?g ’rgr‘l(t:'cementing equipment and furnish
Type Job  § u _,\0 ace cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Hole Size | 2. /4 0. 219 $ha9® Boipgl Oil
Csg. & % Depthd ] 9 Street
Tbg. Size Depth City State
Tool Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Cement Leftin Csg. 2-Q y Shoe Joint 20 Cement Amount Ordered ,5 0Llem 3 %CC %(rel

Displace ’ 3 56/

Meas Line
EQUIPMENT Common / 5 0
Pumptrk & ¢ C%?Z? el ',T'ra Vi Poz. Mix i
Bukik |\ [Brver LDAAY . g ’
Bulktrk M BiiXZi EHortdn Calcium 5
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls
Remarks: (. ement Ai cl Cipculete Salt
Rat Hole Flowseal
Mouse Hole Kol-Seal
Centralizers Mud CLR 48
Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
D/V or Port Collar Sand
Handling Aj’ 8
Mileage g
FLOAT EQUIPMENT
Guide Shoe
Centralizer
Baskets
AFU Inserts
Float Shoe
Latch Down

Pumptrk Charge (;iu‘ 1[‘2167
[~ 4 e

Mileage é)

277

A

7

! —
)S(ignature /; )% \\

y/d

Tax
Discount

Total Charge




5 W [F 7 P. 0. Box 466 Invoice

Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300 DATE INVOICE #

—me 3/22/2013 23956

.S'W, /m

BILL TO f it
e * Acidizing
Baird Oil Company LLC
PO Box 428 » Cement
Logan, KS 67646 ° TOO/ RenTOl
TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #2-15 Anna Norton WW Drilling #12 Oil Development LongString Nick
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTY UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 80 | Miles 6.00 480.00
578D-L Pump Charge - Long String - 3760 Feet 1|Job 1,500.00 1,500.00
221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 2 | Gallon(s) 25.00 50.00T
280 Flocheck 21 500 | Gallon(s) 2.50 1,250.00T
290 D-Air 3 | Gallon(s) 35.00 105.00T
402-5 5 1/2" Centralizer 11| Each 70.00 770.00T
403-5 5 1/2" Cement Basket 1 | Each 250.00 250.00T
404-5 5 1/2" Port Collar 1| Each 2,400.00 2,400.00T
406-5 5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle 1 | Each 250.00 250.00T
407-5 5 1/2" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fill 1| Each 350.00 350.00T
411-5 5 1/2" Recipo Scratcher 30 | Each 45.00 1,350.00T
325 Standard Cement 200 | Sacks 13.50 2,700.00T
326 60/40 Pozmix (2% Gel) 40 | Sacks 11.00 440.00T
276 Flocele 50 | Lb(s) 2.00 100.00T
277 Gilsonite (Coal Seal) 400 | Lb(s) 0.75 300.00T
283 Salt 850 | Lb(s) 0.20 170.00T
285 CFR-1 100 | Lb(s) 4.00 400.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 240 | Sacks 2.00 480.00
583D Drayage 939.5 | Ton Miles 1.00 939.50
I }/’ y ] 2
Subtotal R‘ 2| 714215 14,284.50
Sales Tax Norton County P - 7.05% 767.39
03[R 7/ =
Vahlogne /90‘/02 !S/ 0s1:39
Ann, 2-15 - Tump Uarlgr, Lemgn +
Fother misC €xpensts [used. to Loment
’}roc\\\L\}OP ‘,'/i
We Appreciate Your Business!
Total $15,051.89




CHARGE 10 TICKET
WIFT W |
ADDRESS N? 23956
ey CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF
Services, Inc. JSont N -
SERVICE LOCATIO WELUPROJECT .% LEASE COUNTY/PARISH TATE [CTTY DATE OWNER
tiays G 2/ A roe Nty s 8.2y ol S
Y 5 (s, [TICKETTYPE [CONTRACTOR : RIG NAMEINO. SHIPPED |DELIVEREDTO - ORDER NO.
N.B\N 2.0 Nb\ \\w\. \, - M\MMWMWOM U s \‘N Vi N <¥: 7 \ oc/d N\ ¢ 7]
3. WELL TYPE : WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE & "~ [WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
4. Pad / \ Wv\ru\\h..N\v\.\\fL A n\wv \\ n,\‘n\l g \\,\\W\N
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS N 7 i
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING =
REFERENCE PART NUMBER toc| AccT |oF T ar. Jum | arv. Tum PRICE AY—
g 77 — ) z
575 ( wiLEAGE il . %Q_ _ ! ys0!
I c — ” —..\ < " T &
$79 / \\;\ Chyrqe (2. ;C\\.If Ly | 370 [529 | EXA
4 7 : : Y g
22/ / /o \\ NLW&\ | 27 <7 | :
250 / \\w\\> ) n\,\ = £ 5004 | _ N /2 w\“\__ﬁ :
2 p g Z | | W 7 ] ‘ -,M
270 / DA~ wv\\\ | gee foc T
: [} ’ X 4 AA.\,\ ¢
b2 j Leglra)izprs /Trr | 5% 70| ®oo e
\\\J ) / .“ S x\ 4< ,‘m ‘ / _\\\\ \4 257 _«3.1 N b “«.N
R \ Nl ity L _ms% AP Ve
Mot/ / o I " 24900, Z79)
N 1 y oo o %.
Yo € / Y, \r:\ \\wamk? ) 129 | 3@_ \Né\_r
- 7/ 3 " oY o 2L
N\N;W / \svx\,\ ik nmﬂ\ MQNN S\\\/ \\ \_mcm\ | \Q%u WW\\\_H
; e 1 s 72 iy
2/ / Re :\v oS¢ J\?F\\\Ir .uum:m\_“ﬂm\ | 453 ] 35¢C ﬂ\u
_ ]V ]S _ -5
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to SURVEY AGREE |neCiDED | AGREE | z==%| ¢
. PAGE TOTAL =
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: &.ﬁ%ﬁmumﬁ %%&nwxzmc fagc 9. s S
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and WE UNDERSTOOD AND . ; | &
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions SR SERVCETRS bdots! == = ol
. SWIFT SERVICES, INC. PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? A1) Kl [ 264
WUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR T0 A E CPERATED T EGUPERT o |
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P O mOX 466 AND PERFORMED JOB |
Y i CALCULATIONS " .q»x& x\ 167 _ ’
P i AN SATISFACTORILY? .09 /0
x 22 Lad g _ NESS CITY, KS 67560 [asmcont - |
DATE SIGNED/7_ ) — | TIME SIGNED ‘ AM._ 0 YES I No & e
P Eanantl ¥, /] 2.5 B 785-798-2300 TOTAL 15,051 | £
[0 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND e y

y acknowle

u 5 receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereb
APPROVAL

SWIFT OPERATOR




TICKET CONTINUATION
PO Box 466.
off m%w-wwmwmwmm . 7 o W5 - D pna
mmaowmmﬂ«zuwwﬂﬂmzem ..oosanwwcﬂazm% e ommom_v..,.oz - [Taov. Tum| arv Tum

2 ETRY SRS o il

s \Mm 2 471/ X \NQN‘ \\m_w\ah "

il \l\mm\\n\\ I i v;%—\ﬂ Vm\ _N
7 gAY o™ [ %4
i W.«w\\,\\ .\ M\Z\_ o~ Vo s "ra%
i N.\H\A\\ \ S0 \“ A _

m
|
_
|
"
_
_
|
|
_
_
t
|
_
I
l
1
|
|
i
|
_
|
t
1

- \ p SERVICE CHARGE ” s\\, CUBIC FEET
T A

p 'MILEAGE | TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES g 26

575 : cuance| 2 0 1.) [ ye Ll 38




JOB LOG SWIFT Senwices, luc. Pz _5/75 [P

STOMER WELL NO. LEASE JOBTY . TICKET NO,,
4/’/& / C i Arag f&.ﬁzj/r//;rly 239s¢
CHART RATE VOLUME PUMPS _PRESSURE (PS1) -
oy TIME (BPM) B (CAY | T [ € | TUBNG | cASiNG DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
/00 0g foc /Ll

RITD 270 17D XY
S5 X1y FEx 370 x g5

(Cﬂ/ /-/d/ 4/Z

Lask %3

Pl 43@ 1559°

21 30 E,ﬂ.{/i C\,:(/ ‘
10| 2.5 | 7 f/':f; A 20cks LYW foz ZZ;[//
22ps] & ) 200 ffgr?‘/(fl L) Jofb/
2227 & |4/ 200 S tart S799u ] [ ocheck2]
22271 8 W2/ e 200 Starf /pA/,/”/(ﬁ[f/,,,;L
223/ &~ |/o/e 20 |SPac) Shpfez 22292 joshs
2253|15~ /o 200 |star | Shaidor AL e oz eat 29%54S
224/ 4> ﬁﬁ(/£§/7f47z-
Wao’é /9‘4—
Drop LD e
s 1'75/‘ & o 209 754" /Lﬂ/ )-;4/4 c%/k’ ﬁf/
225/ S = A 250 Tk Ce/,/;,ﬁf'
2309 705 7 5}}/4/ L /// //a/c/

-7

W efeas r Prsryre

'/c o/ Heldd

7/7 *'./,4,% )/(’ Y

/’//LZ{/J D/{V/’r‘/’//’/,. 7’[;//,,'] /L




SWIFT P. 0. Box 466 Invoice

Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300 DATE INVOICE #

— T 3/28/2013 24302

SM, y

BILL TO i3
, * Acidizing
Baird Oil Company LLC
PO Box 428 » Cement
Logan, KS 67646
9 * Tool Rental
TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #2-15 Anna Norton Alliance Well Ser... Oil Development | Cement Port Collar Don
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTY UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 80 | Miles 6.00 480.00
576D-D Pump Charge - Port Collar - 1841 Feet 1|Job 1,250.00 1,250.00
290 D-Air 2 | Gallon(s) 35.00 70.00T
330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON 1I) 155 | Sacks 16.50 2,557.50T
276 Flocele 50 | Lb(s) 2.00 100.00T
105 5 1/2" Port Collar Tool Rental With Man 1 | Each 350.00 350.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 200 | Sacks 2.00 400.00
583D Drayage 796.08 | Ton Miles 1.00 796.08
Subtotal 6,003.58
Sales Tax Norton County 7.05% 216.96
R 3k
P 3/29)7
Vanloere  [90407 774,18
Qf\v\u\ Q—'g— ,[n;(/’ a! o /# ,:3‘,’:‘/
Qn:/( MA~  wihea (kaw‘um) ()or& collar
Vo [DOre (O,OL/OQ 554530
! L
f’rM 2_,5_ p\,,e lergc \ (L.\a.f»,-) z.,wl aLc
mise useod o comint geck collar,
- = r
We Appreciate Your Business! Total
ota $6,220.54




NI. CHARGE TO: TICKET
WIF 2 21 O, .
S el £11 C Ne 24302
o, CTTY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE oF
Services, Inc. 1 |y
mmm<_0,m OCATION! WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH TATE CITY DATE OWNER
: A -/5" Arnn Aby7hs) el 3-28-/7
,:ioxmm TYPE TCONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED |DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
3 \m.w>_.mm \\\\mr«e i/ Sera Ay rr Mm\zuluvvk/\h
: WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMITNO, ! WELL LOCATION
4. Dr/ s \\Wk (ot mr*h»\%\l
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING
REFERENCE PART NUMBER Loc| acct | oF o ay. Jum| av. |um e AN
575 [ MILEAGE nx\.\.w hr2) _\f. " y _uu /5 TD
5706 D / sap Chadge — et Bt Co tler [ee | 180\ B  Jasop0| [AE002
L92 / D.- e 2 _ 35ba 70\20
4 _ _ “
t f t '
| _ _ -
330 SueDd  Coureunt 155 |sis _ iﬁw ASK N__m
22 2 Fhbeele ks | 220l /2000
L _ 1
+- 4 | _
/o8 / Bt Cbtfar Tho/ 58ebl Lo/ ncan lea | SZin| 3aple| 3IDos
| | | |
. _ — +
5% Z Se suice Claoge - 200 (3 /9502 | 1o Aev| B2
$83 2 Dosage 85 1 119/ 087/G902 | /65 ol 290,98
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to ) SURVEY AGREE |neCiDED | AGREE ke moids _
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: @.ﬁw%ﬁuwﬁﬁ%mng &3 3|57
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and “chﬂ%mmw%% .~>zo |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. [OUR SERVICE WAS |
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO m<<_ FT wm RVI Omm. INC. wwzhmmumqom“«_ﬂw mewm,mﬂq . |
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS vl 3 -
: P.0. BOX 466 AND PERFORMED JOB TAX. A‘,\_m 9 1l “ q
SATISFACTORILY? U - ) g
NESS CITY, KS 67560 7 A CET 7
TIME SIGNED T AM. 0 YES 1 NO _ -
3-28- (3 [2:00 avay R PM 785-798-2300 TOTAL 11015
2L
w~ - [0 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND ey

§'YIFT OPERATOR \\‘\ ;
of LI AACHA
- 7 z

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket
APPROVAL




JOBLOG SWIFT Senvices, luc. [Pe3-26-/3F™
cgoagk 17 w&& g L% o Jt?,TYPE 2 2 o m»}?r z
crwr TIME ";‘I‘,LE) (BVB%!(JgEL) : Ure mr;%une L;i';m = DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
fohS 2% | 8% Py tocoton Lf G Mer Foo!/
Stot 7t fHesl
Locate P> (89
Loy Lo | 757 Closeed - -d& - ppod”
L e lepo | w RC ey reda
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| L2 # 15-432-20632-00-00

GEOLOGICAL REPORT
DRILLING TIME AND SAMPLE LOG

i 2 ELEVATION
LEASEﬁfZﬁZ~/5 o 2[90"

FIELD 4L mlf ” i

LOCATION _330 'FSL ¥ £35 FEL o 2182 |
SEC_L% TWSP_%£5 . RGE_2/4/ Depths Measured From:
CONTY Aerten  STATE Aansas Log ABDrilling AL |

CONTRACTOR L/l Drilling Kig#r2

SPUD_3-/4-/3 CoMP_3-22-/3

/

CASING
Sur face - ’
Producti on.i_é_@_m_ :

ELECTRIC LOGS

SAMPLES SAVED FROM_2/50° 10 /A7 [ g
FORMATION TOPS AND STRUCTURAL POSITION
FORMAT ION SAMPLE E. LOG DA A B c D
L ®
/fl‘//dfﬁ/& 727:55 . — t 335|+ 259
| Base. Anhydcite /s 5/713 +.304lt 323
a 17221 31&/ |- 99/ l-1001 |- 987
Heebner 338/ 3285 \-//95 | Lu1194r//83
Zavranto 3905 3409 |-/2/9 | t/221-/299
lLansing 342/ | 3425|-/235 | L2341~/
M@ﬂ, 3L/9| 3423 1-s433 | br422-7412
3455 2442 /472
o [e 3497 B70/)-/5 /)
|zetalDepth | 2200 3704/-/5 74 14941597

REFERENCE WELLS

o|lo|lw|>

Laxct Collar @ /LY.
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Baird Qil Co. Inc.

PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

Anna #2-15

15-4s-21w Norton ,KS

Start Date:  2013.03.20 @ 06:25:00
End Date:  2013.03.20 @ 13:10:45
Job Ticket #: 50573 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:23:10
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Baird Qil Co. Inc.

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

15-4s-21w Norton,KS

Anna #2-15
Job Ticket: 50573 DST#:1

Test Start: 2013.03.20 @ 06:25:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "C"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 08:17:15 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 13:10:45 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3443.00 ft (KB) To  3465.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2190.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3465.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2182.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 6719 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 96.33 psig @ 3444.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.03.20 End Date: 2013.03.20 Last Calib.: 2013.03.20
Start Time: 06:25:05 End Time: 13:10:44 Time On Btm: 2013.03.20 @ 08:17:00

Time Off Btm: 2013.03.20 @ 11:21:45

TEST COMMENT: 45 - IF: 4 1/2" surge blow, built to 10"
45 - ISI: Bled off, Weak surface blow back - did not build
45 - FF: Blow built to 6"
45 - FSI: Bled off, No blow back

Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
T T ETF Temperch 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
" ! = (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
| [ | 1= 0| 1693.78 97.16 | Initial Hydro-static
: ” : 1| 2124 | 96.87| Open To Flow (1)
_ | | | E 48 84.61 | 100.16 | Shut-In(1)
i / J | [ | ] 93 | 558.83 [ 100.55| End Shut-In(1)
: l ” l {.: 94 | 89.86 | 100.40| Open To Flow (2)
Lo i / f | I | 138 96.33 | 101.49| Shut-In(2)
™ i t i { ° 184 | 545.82 | 101.52| End Shut-In(2)
N \ H P e ] 185 | 1695.02 | 101.08| Final Hydro-static
EV/EE SN SN
m | | E
: . | | L | il
- S
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 OCWM 45%m, 43%w , 6%0, 6%g 0.30
61.00 WOM 42%m, 33%0, 20%W , 5%g 0.30
69.00 OCM 76%m, 23%0, 1%g 0.97
5.00 CO 95%0, 3%m, 2%g 0.07

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50573

Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:23:10




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOB,TE Baird Qil Co. Inc. 15-4s-21w Norton,KS
ESTING ] INC PO Box 428 Anna #2-15

Logan, KS 67646

Job Ticket: 50573 DST#:1
ATTN: Richard Bell Test Start: 2013.03.20 @ 06:25:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: LKC"C"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 08:17:15 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 13:10:45 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3443.00 ft (KB) To  3465.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2190.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3465.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2182.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8320 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3444.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.03.20 End Date: 2013.03.20 Last Calib.: 2013.03.20
Start Time: 06:25:05 End Time: 13:10:14 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 45 - IF: 4 1/2" surge blow, built to 10"
45 - ISI: Bled off, Weak surface blow back - did not build
45 - FF: Blow built to 6"
45 - FSI: Bled off, No blow back
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
EE P S Tenpatee . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o —P._,n—----l""""'_Ek 1o (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
ol ﬁ'{ 3\
e I w1,
BRI — |
R/ S
. ‘ i .
20 Wied har 2013 e Time (Hours) 2R
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 OCWM 45%m, 43%w , 6%0, 6%g 0.30
61.00 WOM 42%m, 33%0, 20%w , 5%g 0.30
69.00 OCM 76%m, 23%0, 1%g 0.97
5.00 CO 95%o0, 3%m, 2%g 0.07

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50573 Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:23:11




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOB,TE Baird Qil Co. Inc. 15-4s-21w Norton,KS
ESTING ] INC PO Box 428 Anna #2-15

Logan, KS 67646

Job Ticket: 50573 DST#: 1
ATTN: Richard Bell Test Start: 2013.03.20 @ 06:25:00

Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3313.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 46.47 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  121.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.60 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 Ib

il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  47.07 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 11.00 ft String Weight: Initial  59000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3443.00 ft Final  60000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 22.00 ft
Tool Length: 42.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments: Losing mud at open - pulled and reset tool
lost another 15 - 20' of mud at open then held - 4 1/2" surge blow

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3428.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3433.00

Packer 5.00 3438.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3443.00

Stubb 1.00 3444.00

Recorder 0.00 6719 Inside 3444.00

Recorder 0.00 8320 Outside 3444.00

Perforations 18.00 3462.00

Bullnose 3.00 3465.00 22.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 42.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50573 Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:23:12




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Baird Qil Co. Inc.

PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

15-4s-21w Norton,KS

Anna #2-15
Job Ticket: 50573 DST#:1

Test Start: 2013.03.20 @ 06:25:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 29.8deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 18000 ppm
Viscosity: 57.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl

Water Loss: 6.38 in3 Gas Cushion Type:

Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig

Salinity: 1000.00 ppm

Filter Cake: 2.00 inches

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 | OCWM 45%m, 43%w , 6%0, 6%g 0.295
61.00 | WOM 42%m, 33%0, 20%w , 5%g 0.300
69.00 | OCM 76%m, 23%0, 1%g 0.968
5.00 | CO 95%o0, 3%m, 2%g 0.070
Total Length: 195.00 ft Total Volume: 1.633 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: Gravity = 30 api @ 62 deg F Corrected Gravity = 29.8 api
RW =.436 ohms @ 59.8 deg F Chlorides = 18,000 ppm

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50573 Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:23:12



Serial #: 6719 Inside Baird Gil Co. Inc. Anna #2-15 DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time

| hut-In(1) hut-In(2)
en To Flow(1

45

¥ ] [v ]
6719 Pressure 6719 Temperature
= f f I f
= f f I
1750 | W tati 100
- 95
1500
= Q0
1250 85
B 80
1000
(o)
5 B 75
a L
W
& L
750 +——
- 65
B nd Shut-In(1)
500 - | 60
L f
L f
L | 55
250 ”
B | ! | 50
f
f
f
|

9AM 12PM
20 Wed Mar 2013 Time (Hours)

ainieladwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50573 Frinted: 2013.03.25 @ 14:23:13



Serial # 8320 Outside Baird Cil Co. Inc. Anna #2-15 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8320 Pressure 8320 Temperature
1750 100
1500 o0
1250
a0
I_
o
o 1000 3
5 70 ©
2 5
o c
0 0]
750
60
500
50
250
40
0
9AM 12PM
20 Wed Mar 2013 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

50573

Frinted: 2013.03.25 @ 14:23:13




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Baird Qil Co. Inc.

PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

Anna #2-15

15-4s-21w Norton ,KS

Start Date:  2013.03.20 @ 18:40:00
End Date:  2013.03.20 @ 22:48:30
Job Ticket #: 50574 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:14:59
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

Baird Qil Co. Inc.

ATTN: Richard Bell

15-4s-21w Norton,KS

Anna #2-15
Job Ticket: 50574 DST#:2

Test Start: 2013.03.20 @ 18:40:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "D"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 20:13:00 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 22:48:30 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3461.00 ft (KB) To  3482.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2190.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3482.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2182.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 6719 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 84.62 psig @ 3462.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.03.20 End Date: 2013.03.20 Last Calib.: 2013.03.20
Start Time: 18:40:05 End Time: 22:48:30 Time On Btm: 2013.03.20 @ 20:08:00

Time Off Btm: 2013.03.20 @ 21:14:00
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Just under 1/2" blow at open, built to 1/2" then died back, dead at 22 min.

30 - ISI: No blow back

Pulled Tool

Pressure vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

=]
T8 P T8 Tempectine Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= = = (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
5 1 L = 0| 1711.13 91.70 | Initial Hydro-static
- | | . 5 82.43 96.10 | Open To Flow (1)
e © | @ 36 84.62 95.67 | Shut-In(1)
L \ . 66 126.42 95.76 | End Shut-In(1)
o wo L } g 66 | 1686.26 95.27 | Final Hydro-static
= 1 i F® 3
\ | o
0 1
‘ L ==
250 ‘ |- 0
‘ Frazinengy |
o )/'/ |
R ‘ | | ™
20 Wied har 2013 T S Time (Hnuls)gpM oRM 1em
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
145.00 Mud 100% 0.93

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50574

Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:14:59




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Baird Qil Co. Inc.

PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

15-4s-21w Norton,KS

Anna #2-15
Job Ticket: 50574 DST#:2

Test Start: 2013.03.20 @ 18:40:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "D"
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 20:13:00
Time Test Ended: 22:48:30

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: James Winder
Unit No: 57

Interval: 3461.00 ft (KB) To  3482.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2190.00 ft (KB)

Total Depth: 3482.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2182.00 ft(CF)

Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft

Serial #: 8320 Outside

Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3462.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig

Start Date: 2013.03.20 End Date: 2013.03.20 Last Calib.: 2013.03.20

Start Time: 18:40:05 End Time: 22:47:45 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Just under 1/2" blow at open, built to 1/2" then died back, dead at 22 min.

30 - ISI: No blow back
Pulled Tool
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
r S0 P e S Temperure Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o L }é a\ E X (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
jﬁ/‘( x --ﬂ 1.
RN A
20 Wied har 2013 T e Time (Hnuls)gpM 1oFM e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
145.00 Mud 100% 0.93

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50574

Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:15:00




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOB,TE Baird Qil Co. Inc. 15-4s-21w Norton,KS
ESTING ] INC PO Box 428 Anna #2-15

Logan, KS 67646

Job Ticket: 50574 DST#: 2
ATTN: Richard Bell Test Start: 2013.03.20 @ 18:40:00

Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3344.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 46.91 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 30000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  121.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.60 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 62000.00 Ib

il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 47.51 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 24.00 ft String Weight: Initial  56000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3461.00 ft Final  57000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 21.00 ft
Tool Length: 41.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments: Losing mud at open (20' - 30") pulled tool, reset
lost 2' of mud at open then held - just under 1/2" blow at open

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3446.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3451.00

Packer 5.00 3456.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3461.00

Stubb 1.00 3462.00

Recorder 0.00 6719 Inside 3462.00

Recorder 0.00 8320 Outside 3462.00

Perforations 17.00 3479.00

Bullnose 3.00 3482.00 21.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 41.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50574 Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:15:00




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Baird Qil Co. Inc.

PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

15-4s-21w Norton,KS

Anna #2-15
Job Ticket: 50574 DST#:2

Test Start: 2013.03.20 @ 18:40:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 58.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.38 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1200.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
145.00 | Mud 100% 0.932
Total Length: 145.00 ft Total Volume: 0.932 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50574

Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:15:01




Serial #: 6719 Inside Baird Gil Co. Inc. Anna #2-15 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[v] [v ]
6719 Pressure 6719 Temperature
L I
n _
1750 95
B _
B _
B _ o0
1500 _
- _ 85
B |
1250 _ 80
~ _
- _
: | o
1000 % _ 3
0}
w i | 70 8
2 - | 3
o - _ &
O 750 | 65 ©
i |
n _ 60
500 :
- Mm | 55
: |
250 |- | 50
i _ t_ nd Shut-In(1}) 45
| _ _
° | | 40
| |
7PM OPM 10PM 11PM
20 Wed Mar 2013 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50574

Frinted: 2013.03.25 @ 14:15:01




Serial # 8320 Outside Baird Cil Co. Inc. Anna #2-15 DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
[a ] [2]
8320 Pressure 8320 Temperature
1750 95
B 90
1500
= 85
B 80
1250
B 75
1000
(o)
= - A 70
3 B
w
o - 65
O 750
B 60
- A
500 55
B 50
250
= 45
- A ————
0 \|‘.|P|b| 40
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ainieladwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50574
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Baird Qil Co. Inc.

PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

Anna #2-15

15-4s-21w Norton ,KS

Start Date:  2013.03.21 @ 15:30:00
End Date:  2013.03.21 @ 20:30:45
Job Ticket #: 50575 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:13:52
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Baird Qil Co. Inc.

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

15-4s-21w Norton,KS

Anna #2-15
Job Ticket: 50575 DST#:3

Test Start: 2013.03.21 @ 15:30:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "I, J, K"
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 17:02:00

Time Test Ended: 20:30:45

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: James Winder
Unit No: 57

Interval: 3550.00 ft (KB) To  3602.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2190.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3602.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2182.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 6719 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 2737 psig @ 3551.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.03.21 End Date: 2013.03.21 Last Calib.: 2013.03.21
Start Time: 15:30:05 End Time: 20:30:44 Time On Btm: 2013.03.21 @ 17:01:45
Time Off Btm: 2013.03.21 @ 19:03:45
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Weak intermittent blow built to just over 1/4"
30 - ISI: Bled off, No blow back
30 - FF: No blow
30 - FSI: No blow back
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
: T P o e - Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
i - I | e F = . )
vt i " e 1. (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
. “""""1| | E 0| 1777.46 |  95.26 | Initial Hydro-static
i i i i E I 1 12.29 94.95 | Open To Flow (1)
o | | E i 31 19.73 95.06 | Shut-In(1)
o ;\é' Jf“ | /FI fIF% 60 | 1195.23 |  97.16 | End Shut-In(1)
2] I I I 1-: 61| 2342 | 96.52| Open To Flow (2)
N f | j | j | X E B 90 | 2737 | 96.32| Shut-In(2)
= ~ | | | E P 122 | 1162.31 98.61 | End Shut-In(2)
j !f ! ;f ! ‘g ‘i’ E 122 | 1743.98 |  98.89 | Final Hydro-static
=0 T 1 1 .
R
20 | | | E .
| | | E |
ol v e |l E i
| J | J | —
21 Thu hdar 2013 e o TimS?}:ﬂnus) R e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 Mud w /trace w ater 99%m, 1%w 0.15
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50575

Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:13:52




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Baird Oil Co. Inc. 15-4s-21w Norton,KS

PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

Anna #2-15
Job Ticket: 50575

ATTN: Richard Bell Test Start: 2013.03.21 @ 15:30:00

DST#:3

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "I, J, K"
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 17:02:00

Time Test Ended: 20:30:45

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: James Winder
Unit No: 57

Interval: 3550.00 ft (KB) To  3602.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2190.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3602.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2182.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8320 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3551.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.03.21 End Date: 2013.03.21 Last Calib.: 2013.03.21
Start Time: 15:30:05 End Time: 20:30:29 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Weak intermittent blow built to just over 1/4"

30 - ISI: Bled off, No blow back

30 - FF: No blow

30 - FSI: No blow back

- Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
R P R Lo 3 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
o | M#‘h\ E (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
= i I f X ; B @
I P LR |
21 Thu hdar 2013 e o TimS?}:ﬂnus) R e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 Mud w /trace w ater 99%m, 1%w 0.15

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50575

Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:13:53




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOB,TE Baird Qil Co. Inc. 15-4s-21w Norton,KS
ESTING ] INC PO Box 428 Anna #2-15

Logan, KS 67646

Job Ticket: 50575 DST#: 3
ATTN: Richard Bell Test Start: 2013.03.21 @ 15:30:00

Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3437.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 48.21 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  121.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.60 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 64000.00 Ib

il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 48.81 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 28.00 ft String Weight: Initial  56000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3550.00 ft Final  56000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 52.00 ft
Tool Length: 72.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3535.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3540.00

Packer 5.00 3545.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3550.00

Stubb 1.00 3551.00

Recorder 0.00 6719 Inside 3551.00

Recorder 0.00 8320 Outside 3551.00

Perforations 10.00 3561.00

Blank Spacing 33.00 3594.00

Perforations 5.00 3599.00

Bullnose 3.00 3602.00 52.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 72.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50575 Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:13:54




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOB,TE Baird Qil Co. Inc. 15-4s-21w Norton,KS
ESTING ] INC PO Box 428 Anna #2-15

Logan, KS 67646

Job Ticket: 50575 DST#: 3
ATTN: Richard Bell Test Start: 2013.03.21 @ 15:30:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.78 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1900.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
30.00 | Mud w/trace w ater 99%m, 1%w 0.148
Total Length: 30.00ft Total Volume: 0.148 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50575 Printed: 2013.03.25 @ 14:13:54



Serial #: 6719 Inside Baird Gil Co. Inc. Anna #2-15 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
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Serial # 8320 Outside Baird Cil Co. Inc. Anna #2-15 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING INC. NO. 5057’%

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. ﬁf‘ln Qa s 2 w 1 Test No. ! Date _ 3 ~-20~/3
Company_ Baird O/ Co. @ Lol Elevation &A1 90 kB 182 6L
Address PO Box 42¥ Log, an , /<5 b 76496
Co. Rep / Geo. Rich accd  RBell Rig__ (A LD Y2
Location: Sec. IS Twp. _Ys Rge. o:? PED Co. /Uc) r4on state . K S
Interval Tested 34 H3- 3"‘!49 S Zone Tested LKL “C =
Anchor Length Ad Drill Pipe Run 3313 muawe, 2./
Top Packer Depth 3 4 3 3 Drill Collars Run m 12/ Vis 5_ 7
Bottom Packer Depth 3 L[’-{3 Wt. Pipe Run = WL 4 : "(
Total Depth 3 "’ (DS- Chlorides /1000 ppm System LCM 2
Blow Description _LF : p i) "sufgc blow, build 40 1O
IsL: Bled o Surlice blowbas i - didiwed butld )

FF: Blow built 4 6”
FST: Rled o Mo blowback

Rec i Feetof (O L %Qqas ?5— %0il -~ Y%waler S %mud

Rec_ &9 Feetof _ LM [ %gas 23 %ol =~ %water /& %mud

Rec G! Feetof _ (W QO /M 5 %qas 33 %oil 20 “water 47 %mud

Rec &0 Festof OCLOM 6 %gas G %oil 4 3 vwater 45 %mud

Rec Feet of %gas %0il Y%owater  %mud

RecTotal _ [958 BHT _ /02  Gravity 49.8  Apirw .436 @ 59.8 °F Chiorides 15000 ppm

(A) Initial Hydrostatic /694 O Test K 1150 T-On Location S ‘40

(B) First Initial Flow Al A Jars T-Started 6125

(C) First Final Flow y5 & Safety Joint T-Open Bl2

(D) Initial Shut-In 559 & Circ Sub ¥ NA T-Pulled /- 20

(E) Second Initial Flow 90 g Hourly Standby el t3ie0

(F) Second Final Flow 96 O Mieage JJART  173.60 Comments 3¢+ oo/ = Josizy rauel

(G) Final Shut-In 5Hb6 & Sampler ﬁ—”f‘!‘f&:m‘/_' bﬁi:uf”
(520" of mudd then held -9

(H) Final Hydrostatic 1695 2 Shaitdie [

- /& Shale Packer @ Ruined Packer

Initial Open ‘15’ & Extra Packer & Extra Copies

Initial Shut-In_ 4 $ [@ Extra Recorder Sub Total 0

Final Flow HS/ /& Day Standby Total 1323.60

Final Shut-In LIS—

A Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total __1323.60

. L
Approved By Mg‘ﬁ/ M Our Hepresemaﬁve#ai%z&c/
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any 16Ss sutfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its

equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, toals lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket
No. H0bH T4

WellName & No. _ Anna. # 2- 15 Test No. =, pate S "LO -/ 3
Company Baird 0.\ Co, Ore L, Elevation &1 70 KB RIIR GL
Address PO Rox Yo L ogdn, KS 67646
Co.Rep/Geo._ Richard Bell Rig__ WL #/2
Location: Sec. / 5— Twp. ‘/5 Rge. a?/w Co. /U o r+on State KS
Interval Tested 3 q 6 I=3 q 3:2 Zone Tested LK ¢ - D r
Anchor Length 2 / Drill Pipe Run 33‘/"( Mud Wt. 9 /
Top Packer Depth 3‘1’ 5—é Drill Collars Run /2/ Vis - 5-3 N
Bottom PackerDepth____ 36 | W. Pipe Run i wL <. 9
Total Depth 3 L{ga? Chlorides /200 ppm System LCM /}:1

Blow Description L F* Sustuaclar /2" blow at geen, hu/lt 4o Ya ' theacl)ect back, dead a1 22 1/,

ISL: No blowhect

Pulled Tool

Rec lﬂ S Feetof Mud %qas %0il Y%water 7€ %mud
Rec Feet of %eqas %0l Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %0il Ywater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %oail %ewater %mud
Rec Feet of %qas %0l “ewater %mud
Rec Total l’-{b BHT ?é Gravity API RW @ "F Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic I? /] O Test * 1250 T-On Location /S) '/.S'
(B) First Initial Flow ¥ & Jars T-Started /1840
(C) First Final Flow 8’; 4 Safety Joint T-Open L0 !3
(D) Initial Shut-In | 2 A CircSub M ph T-Pulled pod '." 3

- : T-Out 2R (S
(E) Second Initial Flow S m’ Hou”y Standby

. ‘= Comments /ps/ng rrud (Ro-30")
(F) Second Final Flow O Mileage //2 RT 173.60 -
G) Final Shut| pulled -Reset foo/ — (o577

inal Shut-In =

@) 1654 & sampler rud <t goen then hetd = 22" bt
(1) Final Hydrostatie 4 straddle 2 Ruined Shale Packer

[@" Shale Packer

Zf Ruined Packer

niial Open 30 A Extra Packer JA4 Extra Copies

Initial Shut-In__30 P Exfra Blonorder AN SI—
g = @ Day Standby Total 1323.60
IS A Accessibilty MP/DST Disc't __

Sub Total  1323.60

Approved By Our Representative IWW;,

Tnlqbi:e Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for al cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc. No. 50575

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. ﬂﬂn& il 2-1S Test No. 3 pate 3-K1-13
Company Bairof 01'/ Co. M LiC Elevation 2/90 KB_ A IS'? GL
Address Po Box 428 Logﬁ n, KS &76%9
Co.Rep/Geo.__Richard Bell Rig_ LW #/R2
Location: Sec. f5- Twp. 1'/5 Rge. .,2/&) Co. /Ua/‘v‘or) State /{_s
Interval Tested 3550 - 3602 Zone Tested LRC v I, I K “ -
Anchor Length 5K Drill Pipe Run 3437 mudwe 9.3
Top Packer Depth 3 5 Q5 Drill Collars Run /2/ Vis 5-0
Bottom Packer Depth 3550 Wt. Pipe Run % WL A 8)
Total Depth 3602 Chlorides I 900 ppm System LCM I

Blow Description .IF' Weo.k in%ermf-H—e.ml b!aw, buiH‘ +o _ju-.S"‘ over J/‘I”
ISL: Bled off, No blowback _—

EEF: No blow —

F5X: No blowback
Rec_ 30 Feetof _/Mucl wiffrace wate~ — %gas — %ol / %water 92 %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas Ye0il Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of %Qas %o0il Yowater %mud
Rec Feet of YeQqas %0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas Ye0il Yewater Yermud
Rec Total 30 BHT t]Cl Gravity i APIRW _ —™ @ — 'F Chlorides - ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 1777 O Test #1150 T.On Location __ /795
(B) First Initial Flow 12 & Jars T-Started /5 30
(C) First Final Flow X J Safety Joint T-Open 1702 —
(D) Initial Shut-In 1195 A Circ Sub }“ VA BEHEeS /7 ?3
(E) Second Initial Flow 23 J& Hourly Standby o 439
(F) Second Final Flow A7 O Mileage /HART X L 34720 RO R e
(G) Final Shut-In 1162 2 sampler o
(H) Final Hydrostatic | 7""{ A Straddle 2T Ruined Shale Packer

M shale Packer JA Ruined Packer

inital Open __ 30 A Exva Packer i
Initial Shut-In_ 30 A Extra Recorder SubTotal __Y
Final Flow 30 & Day Standby Total__ 1497.20
Final Shut-ln_ 30 A Accessibility MP/DST Disct

Sub Total  1497.20

Approved By_MM Our Representative MM/

Tnlqbi:e Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for anfloss sutfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.



tyson
Text Box
1150

tyson
Text Box
347.20

tyson
Text Box
1497.20

tyson
Text Box
0

tyson
Text Box
1497.20


	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 32819
	oname: Baird Oil Company LLC
	oaddr1: 113 W MAIN
	oaddr2: PO BOX 428
	ocity: LOGAN
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67646
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Jim R. Baird
	oarea: 785
	ophone: 689-7456
	clicense: 33575
	cname: WW Drilling, LLC
	geologist: Richard Bell
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 4/2/2013
	tdate: 3/22/2013
	sdate: 3/16/2013
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-137-20637-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: E2
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 15
	Township: 4
	Range: 21
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 330
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 835
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Norton
	lname: Anna
	wellnumber: 2-15
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Lansing/Kansas City
	ElevationGL: 2185
	ElevationKB: 2190
	td: 3764
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 218
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 1900
	fluid: 500
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 04/10/2013
	DateConfReleased: 04/10/2015
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 04/11/2013
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
RAG	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 218
	cement1: Standard
	sacks1: 150
	additive1: 3%cc,2%gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 14
	setting2: 3762
	cement2: 60/40 Poz
	sacks2: 240
	additive2: SMD 3/4# flocele
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


